Dual Channel IF Digital Variable Gain Amplifier
10MHz to 500MHz
F1240
Datasheet
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 September 11, 2018
Description
The F1240 is a dual channel IF variable gain amplifier for diversity
basestation receivers. Each channel has 31.5dB of total

the most current data available.
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package MSL Rating Shipping Packaging Temperature
F1240NBGI 5 × 5 × 0.75 mm 32-QFN 1 Tray -40° to +100°C
F1240NBGI8 5 × 5 × 0.75 mm 32-QFN 1 Reel -40° to +100°C
F1240EVBI Evaluation Board
F1240EVS Evaluation Solution
Marking Diagram
  Lines 1 and 2 are the part number.
 Line 3 indicates the following:
 “#” denotes stepping.